 Expenses were impacted by the Group’s listed overhead costs and line fee on corporate debt which are not allowed for in the Embedded Value.

The Debt Funding Facility was settled in June 2016 by utilising the proceeds of the capital raising.

FUMA Mark to Market and

Change in Business Mix
($0.3m)

 The Embedded Value increased by $0.8m due to the net investment performance on the funds under management and advice, which resulted in

higher fee income relative to expectations over the period and a higher present value of future fees at the end of the period. This was offset by a -

$1.1m reduction in embedded value for Financial Advice business due to the transitioning of employed planners into the self- employed model.

Other impacts ($1.3m)

 This mainly reflects the net impact of capital reallocations by segment, modelling enhancements, timing effects, capital base changes and tax

impacts of the policy liability discount rate effect in the period, partially offset by a $0.5m increase relating to ESP expense and associated option

cost in accordance with the accounting standards.

Reference Impact   Reason for movement

43

44

Embedded Value (EV) Sensitivity Analysis @ 4% DM

-25.0 -20.0 -15.0 -10.0 -5.0 0.0 5.0 10.0 15.0 20.0 25.0

Claims +10%;-10%

Discontinuance Rates +1%; -1%

Expenses +10%; -10%

FUMA -10%;+10%

Risk-free rate +1%;-1%

Inflation +0.5%;-0.5%

EV Sensitivity Analysis - Total  @ 4%dm ($mil)

-20.0 -15.0 -10.0 -5.0 0.0 5.0 10.0 15.0 20.0 25.0

Claims +10%;-10%

Discontinuance Rates +1%; -1%

Expenses +10%; -10%

Risk-free rate +1%;-1%

Inflation +0.5%;-0.5%

EV Sensitivity Analysis - Life  @ 4%dm ($mil)

-6.0 -4.0 -2.0 0.0 2.0 4.0 6.0

Discontinuance Rates +1%; -1%

Expenses +10%; -10%

FUMA -10%;+10%

Risk-free rate +1%;-1%

Inflation +0.5%;-0.5%

EV Sensitivity Analysis - Wealth @ 4%dm ($mil)

-5.0 -4.0 -3.0 -2.0 -1.0 0.0 1.0 2.0 3.0 4.0 5.0

Discontinuance Rates +1%; -1%

Expenses +10%; -10%

FUMA -10%;+10%

Risk-free rate +1%;-1%

Inflation +0.5%;-0.5%

EV Sensitivity Analysis - Advice @ 4%dm ($mil)

• Net capital surplus position across the Group is $13.0m at 31 December 2016

• The regulated entities have $10.4m of net assets in excess of their internal benchmarks as at 31 December 2016. Internal benchmarks exceed
regulatory capital requirements and include capital held for the protection of ClearView’s regulatory capital position in respect of risk outcomes where
the regulatory capital cannot be readily accessed and to protect the various regulated entities’ regulatory licences

• Internal benchmarks in the regulated entities (as at 31 December 2016) include a working capital reserve of $11.5m to fund anticipated new business